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SMALL FRY CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Up to 11 years) 
            
Fish 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Black Marlin - 
Girls         

Abbie Hamilton 
(01.04.97) (NZ & 
World) 152.40kg 

Courtney Wood 
(13.04.98) (NZ) 

138.60kg 
 

Black Marlin - 
Boys            

Blue Marlin - Girls            
Blue Marlin – Boys 

        
Riley Gibson 

(12.01.19) 
173.20kg 

  

Striped Marlin - 
Girls 

        Amanda Currie 
86.80kg 

Tamara Barlow 
96.90kg 

 

Striped Marlin - 
Boys        

Jack Hay 
(15.04.18) (NZ) 

125.20kg 

Cee-Jae Taylor-
Mackie 

(28.03.05) 
131.20kg 

Jamie Taylor 
(31.01.15) 
144.80kg 

 

Broadbill – Girls            
Broadbill – Boys            
Mahimahi – Girls 

         
Sophie Douglas 

(31.01.16) 
7.24kg 

 

Mahimahi - Boys 
        

Ashley Peters 
(13.04.03) (NZ) 

10.48kg 

Jamie Taylor 
(16.02.14) 

9.62kg 
 

S/Spearfish – Girls            
S/Spearfish - Boys 

       
Lewis Dobbs 

(16.01.05) 
8.80kg 

Dylan Bot 
(12.01.19) 

15.00kg 

Joel Collinson 
(13.01.19) 

22.20kg 
 

Big-Eye Tuna – 
Girls            

Big-Eye Tuna - 
Boys            

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Girls            

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Boys            

Sthn Bluefin Tuna 
– Girls            

Sthn Bluefin Tuna 
– Boys            

Skipjack Tuna – 
Girls    Elisabeth Myers 

3.10kg 

Elisabeth Myers 
(18.01.98) (NZ & 

World) 
2.80kg 

 Anna Rebiger 
4.11kg 

Courtney Wood 
6.40kg N/A N/A N/A 

Skipjack Tuna - 
Boys   

Liam Dodd 
(28.02.20) 

4.28kg 
 Samuel Purdie 

2.80kg 
Blair Attwood 

2.10kg 
Steven Culham 

4.70kg 

Morgan Smith 
(19.03.06) 

4.36kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowfin Tuna – 
Girls       

Amelia Attwood 
(10.01.15) 

6.74kg 

Virginia Wood 
21.00kg 

Abbie Hamilton 
17.20kg   



SMALL FRY CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Up to 11 years) cont… 

 
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Yellowfin Tuna - 
Boys        Blair Attwood 

18.00kg 

Mathew Watson 
(16.01.94)  

53.40kg 

Harry Steel 
(12.01.20) (NZ) 

66.80kg 
 

Blue Shark – Girls  
 
 

          

Blue Shark - Boys  
   Grant Shaw 

28.40kg     
Blake Hay 
(11.01.14) 

50.20kg 
  

Bronze Whaler – 
Girls            

Bronze Whaler – 
Boys          

Cooper Bradley 
(12.01.25) (NZ) 

100.60kg 
 

Hammerhead – 
Girls            

Hammerhead - 
Boys 

        

Michael 
Haraldsson 

(16.01.94) (NZ & 
World) 

166.40kg 

Hayden Wright 
(21.03.04) (NZ) 

131.20kg 
 

Mako Shark – Girls 
        

Helen Brasting 
(07.01.01) (NZ) 

110.40kg 
  

Mako Shark – Boys 
        Steven Bunn 

101.00kg 

Kevin Brasting 
(07.01.01) (NZ) 

98.40kg 
 

Thresher – Girls            
Thresher – Boys            
Tiger Shark – Girls            
Tiger Shark – Boys            
Tope Shark - Girls 

     

Kennedy 
Boswell-Smith 

(16.01.10) 
19.20kg 

     

Tope Shark – Boys 
  

Joshua Dodd 
(15.11.19) (NZ) 

18.98kg 
  Travers Rinkin 

14.20kg 
Nick Mayhew 

16.00kg 
    

Albacore – Girls            
Albacore – Boys     Samuel Purdie 

2.04kg       

Kahawai – Girls 

    

Chelcie Rinkin 
(22.01.05) 

2.20kg 
 

Maddison 
Yearbury 

(27.12.14) 
2.40kg 

Kirstyn Goodger 
2.4kg  N/A N/A N/A 

Kahawai – Boys 
 

Tane Blithe 
(18.04.24) 

1.14kg 

Liam Dodd 
(08.01.20) 

2.60kg 

Daniel Lynds 
2.20kg 

Samuel Purdie 
1.96kg 

Jack Whetton 
2.60kg 

Bradley Douglas 
(05.03.05) 

3.04kg 

Harrison Lewin 
(23.01.05) N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowtail – Girls 
       

Tegan Appleton 
(28.08.12) 

13.84 

Sophie Clayton 
(02.02.08) 

14.40kg 
  



SMALL FRY CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Up to 11 years) cont.…. 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Yellowtail – Boys   

 
 

  
Dylan Ryan 
(13.09.12) 

11.38kg 

Dylan Ryan 
(09.10.11) 

11.36kg 

Dylan Ryan 
(09.10.11) 

11.00kg 

Samuel Purdie 
(25.04.05) 

17.56kg 

Sonny Pullman 
(13.01.18) 

18.80kg 

Matthew Hall 
22.5kg   

Snapper – Girls 

 

 
 
 
 

Mila Pulham 
(21.12.22) (NZ) 

9.08kg 

Kate Russell 
0.50kg 

Kaci Pulham 
(24.01.20) 

6.38kg 

Gemma Drake 
(22.01.23) (NZ) 

9.72kg 

Alannah Keatley 
(01.12.07) 

8.70kg 

Sienna 
Learmond 
(11.01.20) 

7.24kg 

N/A N/A N/A 

Snapper - Boys Joshua Dodd 
(15.11.19) 

3.02kg 

Tane Blithe 
(18.4.24) 

1.52kg 

Dylan Ryan 
(24.04.10) 

3.16kg 
 

Ben McFarlane 
6.00kg 

Samuel Purdie 
6.82kg 

Hayden Wright 
8.47kg 

Bevan Johnson 
(09.11.07) 

7.54kg 

Liam Keatley 
(30.11.07) 

8.20kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Trevally – Girls         N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Trevally - Boys Joshua Dodd 

0.72kg   
Marlin Williams-
King (31.03.19) 

(NZ) 6.965kg 

Michael Lenz 
2.12kg 

Travers Rinkin 
1.12kg  N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Hapuku - Girls 
      

Alex Pulham 
(11.01.20) 

5.98kg 
    

Hapuku - Boys            
Bass - Girls            
Bass - Boys            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (11 to 16 Years) 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Black Marlin - 
Girls         

Abbie Hamilton 
(01.04.97) (NZ) 

152.40kg 

Courtney Wood 
(13.04.98) (NZ) 

138.60kg 
 

Black Marlin - 
Boys          Matthew Freer 

195.2kg  

Blue Marlin - Girls 
       

Madison Ross 
(13.01.19) (NZ & 
World) 302.00kg 

Samatha Hayes 
(18.02.17) 
121.80kg 

  

Blue Marlin – Boys 
       

James Mason 
(20.02.00) (NZ) 

166.20kg 

Jackson Baker 
(05.01.19) 
177.40kg 

Alister Clyma 
(02.03.13) 
230.60kg 

 

Striped Marlin - 
Girls       

Jessie Lawrie 
(09.01.21) (NZ) 

98.00kg 

Emma Percy 
(31.12.94) (NZ) 

151.60kg 

Melissa Baxter-
Mackay 

(22.03.09) 
130.40kg 

Samantha 
Hayes 

(19.04.18) 
147.00kg 

Chanelle Izod 
(12.01.13) 

88.60kg 

Striped Marlin - 
Boys      

Sam Yendell 
(14.04.18) (NZ) 

104.80kg 

Sam Yendell 
(05.02.18) 
135.60kg 

Jack Hay 
(15.04.18) 
125.20kg 

Blake Hay 
(25.02.23) 
160.20kg 

David Franks 
167.30kg 

John Price 
161.90kg 

Broadbill – Girls 
         

Jessie Lawrie 
(18.04.21) (NZ) 

247.00kg 

Ella Ryburn 
(18.06.17) (NZ) 

178.40kg 
Broadbill – Boys 

         
Jacob Lowther 

(29.02.20) 
206.80kg 

Sam Yendell 
(08.07.17) (NZ & 
World) 212.60kg 

Mahimahi – Girls  
 
 

      
Debbie 

Cranston 
5.00kg 

 
Lisa Pilcher 
(25.02.06) 

10.46kg 
 

Mahimahi - Boys 
     Paul Harris 

3.60kg 
John Williams 

10.20kg 
Kelvin Brown 

5.92kg 

Ashley Peters 
(13.04.03) (NZ) 

10.48kg 

Miller Varney 
(16.03.19) (NZ) 

14.84kg 
 

S/Spearfish – Girls 
        

Jessie Lawrie 
(14.01.18) 

21.60kg 
 

Laren Ashby 
(24.04.19) (NZ) 

25.60kg 
S/Spearfish - Boys 

       
Kurtis Bot 
(12.01.19) 

17.80kg 

Michael Briggs 
(06.01.07) 

20.20kg 

Caleb Taylor 
(13.01.19) 

26.00kg 
 

Big-Eye Tuna – 
Girls            

Big-Eye Tuna - 
Boys          Duane Going 

42.80kg  

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Girls            

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Boys           Daniel 

Perkinson  

Sthn Bluefin Tuna 
– Girls 

           

Sthn Bluefin Tuna 
– Boys 

     
Blake Hay 

(30.07.23) (NZ) 
22.4kg 

 

Blake Hay 
(29.07.23) 

24kg 
 

 

   



JUNIOR CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (11 to 16 Years) cont.… 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Skipjack Tuna – 
Girls    Elisabeth Myers 

3.10kg 

Elisabeth Myers 
(18.01.98) (NZ) 

2.80kg 

Laura Whalley 
3.00kg 

Anna Rebiger 
4.11kg 

Courtney Wood 
6.40kg N/A N/A N/A 

Skipjack Tuna - 
Boys  Simon Herbert 

2.10kg 

Liam Dodd 
(28.02.20) 

4.28kg 

James Yendell 
(02.06.13) 

2.42kg 

Kelvin Brown 
3.34kg 

Tyronne Dobbs 
4.60kg 

Cameron Hurt 
(27.03.05) 

5.70kg 

Phillip Delatour 
6.12kg N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowfin Tuna – 
Girls        Caryn Wesley 

40.60kg 
Carla Taylor 

65.40kg 
Raewyn Saul 

48.80kg  

Yellowfin Tuna - 
Boys       Duane Going 

20.60kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

44.00kg 

Andrew Haigh 
58.70kg 

Harry Steel 
(12.01.20) 

66.80kg 
 

Blue Shark – Girls 

    

Shannon 
Kitchen 

(15.01.12) 
14.20kg 

 

Shannon 
Kitchen 

(16.01.11) 
57.80kg 

  Tina Finlayson 
112.49kg  

Blue Shark - Boys  
   

Nathan Saul 
(07.01.11) 

48.00kg 
  Ross Sanford 

20.20kg  Stephen Smith 
70.30kg 

John Price 
67.10kg  

Bronze Whaler – 
Girls       

Jessie Lawrie 
(26.02.21) 
129.80kg 

  
Casey Carter 

(12.01.25) 
105.2kg 

 

Bronze Whaler – 
Boys        

Hamish Haigh 
(21.01.95) (NZ) 

169.00kg 
 

Cooper Bradley 
(12.01.25) 
100.60kg 

 

Hammerhead – 
Girls         Jan Going 

113.80kg 
Tina Allen 
108.00kg  

Hammerhead - 
Boys        

Steve 
MacGibbon 

136.60kg 

Kane Williams 
(19.01.03) (NZ) 

180.40kg 

Callum Webb 
159.20kg 

Mark Williams 
129.50kg 

Mako Shark – Girls  
 
 
 

    Sheryn Angus 
67.0kg   

Stephanie 
Moreton 
163.20kg 

Jan Going 
88.4kg 

Angela Chen 
(14.01.12) 

60kg 

Mako Shark – Boys  
 
 
 

Stephen Smith 
14.00kg 

Nathan Saul 
(15.01.12) (NZ) 

54.00kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

26.80kg 

Bill Upfold 
8.40kg 

Charles 
Malcolm 
41.20kg 

Chris Ash 
29.00kg 

Billy Mahood 
92.98kg 

Kieren Hyland 
118.40kg 

James Hoyt 
157.80kg 

Kym Franks 
277.10kg 

Thresher – Girls 
         

Chelcie Rinkin 
(12.01.11) 

83.60kg 
 

Thresher – Boys 
     Thomas Flood 

73.40kg  
Steve 

MacGibbon 
105.00kg 

Kym Franks 
89.30kg   

Tiger Shark – Girls            
Tiger Shark – Boys            
Tope Shark - Girls 

     

Kennedy 
Boswell-Smith 

(16.01.10) 
19.20kg 

 

Sheryn Angus 
24.50kg     

 



JUNIOR CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (11 to 16 Years) cont.… 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Tope Shark – Boys 

  
Joshua Dodd 

(15.11.19)  
18.98kg 

  
Travers Rinkin 

(21.01.07) 
17.54kg 

Michael Lee 
18.80kg     

Albacore – Girls            
Albacore – Boys 

  
Caleb Tonks 

(12.01.14) 
3.66kg 

     
Dylan Christie 

(16.01.11) 
7.58kg 

  

Kahawai – Girls Kaci Pulham 
(27.4.22) 

1.54kg 
  

Bailey Goodman 
(22.04.11) 

1.80kg 

Anna Mayhew 
(23.01.05) 

2.56kg 

Kirstyn Goodger 
2.40kg   N/A N/A N/A 

Kahawai – Boys 

 

Steve 
MacGibbon 
(09.05.87) 

2.58kg 

Simon Blythe 
(23.01.05) 

2.90kg 

Nathan Saul 
(18.04.07) 

2.70kg 

Tyrone Dobbs 
(23.01.05) 

2.66kg 

Simon Blithe 
(23.01.05) 

2.44kg 

Travers Rinkin 
2.84kg 

Jerym Dodd 
(03.02.08) 

3.02kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowtail – Girls 

    

Julia 
Martinovich 
(20.02.10) 

6.68kg 

Sheryn Angus 
12.40kg 

Belinda Cutfield 
21.99kg 

Tegan Appleton 
(28.08.12) 

13.84 

Sheryn Angus 
19.60kg 

Tracey Hopa 
15.40kg  

Yellowtail – Boys  
 Shaun Johnson 

3.00kg  
Caleb Ryan 
(13.09.12) 

15.94kg 

Mike 
MacGibbon 

20.50kg 

Mike 
MacGibbon 

32.90kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

35.80kg 

Craig Smith 
22.20kg 

David Franks 
27.2kg 

Riley Gibson 
(14.04.24) 

17.30kg 
 

Snapper – Girls Alexis Pulham 
(09.10.25) 

1.90kg 
 

Mila Pulham 
(21.12.22) (NZ) 

9.08kg 
 

Kaci Pulham 
(24.01.20) 

6.38kg 

Gemma Drake 
(22.01.23) 

9.72kg 

Annelies Piece 
10.40kg 

Sienna 
Learmond 
(11.01.20) 

7.24kg 

N/A N/A N/A 

Snapper – Boys Joshua Dodd 
(15.11.19) 

3.02kg 

Ross Sanford 
0.94kg 

Dylan Ryan 
(24.04.10) 

3.16kg 
 

Ben McFarlane 
6.00kg 

Bruce Jelavich 
12.80kg 

Darryl Ball 
11.71kg 

Mark Sanford 
10.04kg 

James Yendell 
(17.07.14) 

13.16kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Trevally – Girls 
   

Elisabeth 
Meyers 
1.50kg 

Sheryn Angus 
1.80kg  

Elisabeth 
Meyers 
1.70kg 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Trevally – Boys Steve 
MacGibbon 

1.44kg 
(06.12.87) 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

2.14kg 
(13.12.86) 

Toby Clayton 
(21.04.16) 

1.76kg 
  Simon Blithe 

1.90kg 
Simon Blithe 

1.58kg N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Hapuku – Girls 
      

Alex Pulham 
(11.01.20) 

5.98kg 
    

Hapuku – Boys 
        

Noah Gulick 
(19.01.07) 

23.56kg 
  

Bass – Girls            
Bass - Boys            

 
 
 
 



 
CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Over 16) 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Black Marlin - 
Women         

Abbie Hamilton 
(01.04.97) 
152.40kg 

Wendy Smith 
(03.03.10) 
237.00kg 

 

Black Marlin - Men 
       

Mike Patterson 
(25.02.86) (NZ) 

200.40kg 

Paul Harris 
163.29kg 

Andrew Connor 
430.00kg 

Wyn Hughes 
354.25kg 

Blue Marlin - 
Women        

Madison Ross 
(13.01.19) (NZ & 
World) 302.00kg 

Mandy Smith 
240.60kg 

Emma Fraser 
(05.02.11) 
316.40kg 

 

Blue Marlin – Men 
       

Geoff Flores 
167.40kg 

Kerry Smith 
295.50kg 

John Hardstaff 
412.00kg 

R Hollinger 
234.73kg 

Striped Marlin - 
Women      

Leanne Tasman-
Jones (28.02.12) 

81.80kg 

Sandy Pierce 
117.80kg 

Emma Percy 
151.60kg 

Linda Purdie 
(31.01.05) 
157.60kg 

Jan Main 
(01.05.81) (NZ & 
World) 188.00kg 

Cath Thomas 
163.74kg 

Striped Marlin - 
Men     

Cordell 
Armstrong 
(01.06.25) 
115.40kg 

Murray Jordan 
(10.05.18) 
113.00kg 

Richard 
Newcombe 

(12.03.22) (NZ & 
World) 182.60kg 

Josh Armstrong 
(02.01.22) 
165.20kg 

Bill Boniface 
(16.01.86) (NZ & 
World) 224.10kg 

G Maunsell 
189.14kg 

D Neal 
178.71kg 

Broadbill – 
Women         Gail Myers 

151.20kg 

Jessie Lawrie 
(18.04.21)  
247.00kg 

Sandra Schick 
(08.04.13) 
277.90kg 

Broadbill – Men 
       

Hans Rotzel 
(01.07.13) 

99.40kg 

Kieran Pullman 
(06.05.18) 
162.00kg 

John Kimberley 
(02.05.15) 
289.40kg 

Chris Riley 
(31.07.17) 
283.60kg 

Mahimahi – 
Women        

Robyn Bridger 
(05.03.08) 

13.92kg 

Estella Patu 
(08.03.25) (NZ) 

16.20kg 

Kim Bines 
(01.03.17) 

13.12kg 

Kya Shaw 
(07.02.20) 

8.08kg 
Mahimahi - Men Terry King 

2.40kg   Terry King 
10.00kg  Paul Harris 

3.60kg 

Cory Bellamy 
(24.02.13) 

10.64kg 

Ben Bailey 
(01.04.91) (NZ) 

13.40kg 

Nam Sang Keun 
17.40kg 

Blair Drinkwater 
(13.02.24) 

15.86kg 

Kyle Ridling 
(06.02.19) 

8.84kg 
S/Spearfish – 
Women        

Debbie 
Pattinson 
24.60kg 

Katrina Tonks 
(07.01.18) 

23.20kg 

Sandra Schick 
(07.01.11) 

30.70kg 

Lisa Hurt 
(08.04.07) 

29.60kg 
S/Spearfish - Men 

       

Cameron 
Duckmanton 

(27.01.18) 
22.80kg 

Murray Gravatt 
26.80kg 

Elliot Paice 
(25.01.18) 

28.80kg 
 

Big-Eye Tuna – 
Women         Ann Coburn 

20.41kg 

Jane Whetton 
(26.01.20) 

85.70kg 
 

Big-Eye Tuna - 
Men     

Larry Dyer 
(17.03.78) (NZ) 

12.24kg 
   

Shane Snijder 
70.80kg 

Steve Waters 
(15.12.18) 
107.00kg 

 

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Women           

Sue Tindale 
(17.08.08) 
219.00kg 

Pacific Bluefin 
Tuna - Men          

Josh Armstrong 
(22.02.23) 
283.40kg 

Paul Copestake 
(05.09.07) 
311.00kg 

            



CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Over 16) Cont.….  
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Sthn Bluefin Tuna- 
Women            

Sthn Bluefin Tuna 
- Men      

Blake Hay 
(30.07.23) 

22.40kg 
 

Cordell 
Armstrong 
(31.07.23) 

40.00kg 

Cody John 
(30.06.18) 

90.70kg 

Stu Walden 
(11.07.24) 
113.20kg 

 

Skipjack Tuna – 
Women  Alana Sardelich 

3.40kg 

Brenda Saul 
(23.02.10) 

2.42kg 

Brenda Saul 
(26.02.15) 

3.50kg 

Lisa McCall 
(21.02.17) 

3.60kg 

Sue Tindale 
(19.02.11) 

3.50kg 

Dianne Sands 
(17.02.03) (NZ) 

8.60kg 

Courtney Wood 
6.40 kg 

 
N/A N/A N/A 

Skipjack Tuna - 
Men  Ken McDowall 

2.90kg 

Liam Dodd 
(28.02.20) 

4.28kg 

Larry Drake 
(26.02.15) 

4.24kg 

Scott Tindale 
(21.02.08) 

4.04kg 

Scott Tindale 
(27.03.08) 

7.40kg 

Richard Deuzing 
7.72kg 

Geoff Delatour 
10.60kg N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowfin – 
Women       Sandy Pierce 

31.75kg 
Caryn Wesley 

40.60kg 

Shirley 
McKinnon 

74.20kg 

Karen Paterson 
(19.01.14) 

62.00kg 

Patricia Thodey 
(12.02.05) 

26.94kg 
Yellowfin - Men 

   
Michael 

Lawrence 
14.60kg 

Steve Smith 
12.60kg 

Michael 
Lawrence 

29.20kg 

G Collins 
35.00kg 

Barney 
MacGibbon 

74.50kg 

David Murray 
84.60kg 

Ross Wagner 
84.20kg 

Guy Hamilton 
43.99kg 

Blue Shark – 
Women  

Sue Tindale 
(25.02.10) 

41.60kg 

Kiri Brooks 
30.20kg  

Shannon 
Kitchen 

(15.01.12) 
14.20kg 

Kiri Brooks 
49.80kg 

Sandy Pierce 
76.80kg 

Sandy Pierce 
164.10kg 

Bernie Brown 
(19.03.84) (NZ & 
World) 170.60kg 

L Marshall 
(22.03.86) (NZ) 

136.90kg 
 

Blue Shark - Men  Steve Waters 
1.20kg 

Stephen Smith 
(27.11.93)  

53.20kg 

Alwyn 
Bradshaw 

41.60kg 

Stephen Smith 
69.60kg 

Nigel Morris 
92.40kg 

Wayne 
Robinson 
64.40kg 

Doug Corbett 
82.40kg 

Roger Parsons 
100.20kg 

M Wyatt 
158.20kg 

Glen Harrison 
155.50kg  

Bronze Whaler – 
Women  

Sue Tindale 
(23.12.10) (NZ) 

2.60kg 
    

Jessie Lawrie 
(26.02.21) 
129.80kg 

Cherie 
Shortland 
142.80kg 

Sue Tindale 
(11.01.07) 

(World) 
159.00kg 

Casey Carter 
(12.01.25) 

105.2kg 

Sue Tindale 
(23.02.09) 
118.80kg 

Bronze Whaler – 
Men  

Scott Tindale 
(03.01.13) (NZ) 

4.09kg 
  Paul Visschers 

132.40kg   G. Price 
194.00kg 

Ken McDowall 
203.80kg 

Cooper Bradley 
(12.01.25) 
100.60kg 

 

Hammerhead – 
Women        Sandy Pierce 

153.80kg 
Anne Freer 
159.60kg 

M Taylor 
176.30kg 

Clara Franks 
141.97kg 

Hammerhead - 
Men    Guy Pierce 

9.60kg   Robert White 
128.00kg 

Billy Mahood 
(12.01.85) (NZ) 

170.55kg 

Kane Williams 
(19.01.03) (NZ) 

180.40kg 

J Hymers 
181.60kg 

G Horne 
178.71kg 

Mako Shark – 
Women Kellee Pou 

19.00kg 
Kellee Pou 

7.80kg 

Sue Tindale 
(21.02.11) 

50.50kg 
  Sheryn Angus 

67.0kg 
Rosemary Allen 

42.63kg 
Sandy Pierce 

111.20kg 

Joy Clements 
(02.02.86) (NZ) 

316.20kg 

Jan Harrison 
313.00kg 

Zetoun Pitman 
176.44kg 

Mako Shark – Men 
 Stephen Smith 

42.40kg 

Nathan Saul 
(15.01.12)  

54.00kg 

Warren Hay 
69.50kg 

Geoff Flores 
34.20kg 

Joshua Brandso 
65.00kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

77.40kg 

John Good 
162.40kg 

Vince Heatley 
245.00kg 

Clive 
Lamplough 

432.40kg 

Rob Dempster 
353.80kg 

Thresher – Women 

       Sandy Pierce 
71.66kg 

Tricia Cotterill 
132.90kg 

Dianne North 
(08.02.81) (NZ & 

World) 
363.80kg 

N Wilson 
117.02kg 

Thresher – Men 
     Thomas Flood 

73.40kg  Guy Pierce 
139.25kg 

Arthur Whittle 
180.60kg 

B Galvin 
(17.02.75) (NZ & 
World) 335.20kg 

S MacGibbon 
210.00kg 

Tiger Shark – 
Women            



CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Over 16) Cont.…. 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Tiger Shark – Men           R Moore 

178.71kg 
Tope Shark - 
Women 

Sue Tindale 
(15.01.12) 

(NZ) 21.67kg 
 
 

Sue Tindale 
(03.01.12) (NZ) 

22.71kg 

Sue Tindale 
(14.01.16) (NZ) 

23.87kg 

Sue Tindale 
(11.02.09) 

19.85kg 

Sylvia Boswell 
20.00kg 

Kennedy 
Boswell-Smith 

(16.01.10) 
19.20kg 

Sheryn Angus 
24.50kg     

Tope Shark – Men Scott Tindale 
2.522kg 

 

Scott Tindale 
2.405kg 

Scott Tindale 
(03.01.12) (NZ) 

22.60kg 

Scott Tindale 
(17.07.11) 

19.59kg 

Scott Tindale 
(20.11.10) 

26.00kg 

Brad Pulham 
(31.10.08) 

21.10kg 

Brad Pulham 
(07.11.08) (NZ) 

23.60kg 

Scott Tindale 
(07.11.08) 

16.42kg 

Scott Tindale 
(22.10.04) 

25.00kg 
  

Albacore – 
Women         Michelle Beach 

11.40kg   

Albacore – Men 
 John Callaghan 

2.50kg 

Caleb Tonks 
(12.01.14) 

3.66kg 
 Paul Harris 

7.20kg  
Craig 

MacKenzie 
21.80kg 

Nam Sang Keun 
19.60kg 

Greg Lowe 
16.20kg 

Bryan Cameron 
22.30kg  

Kahawai – Women Sue Tindale 
(22.02.10) 

2.38kg 

Brenda Saul 
(21.02.19) 

2.82kg 

Sue Tindale 
(23.02.09) 

2.28kg 

Wendy Robbins 
(22.02.19) 

2.04kg 

Anna Mayhew 
(23.01.05) 

2.64kg 

Sue Tindale 
(25.02.06) 

2.70kg 

Jane Whetton 
(26.03.05) 

2.82kg 

Sue Tindale 
(21.02.13) 

3.00kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Kahawai – Men Scott Tindale 
(21.02.11) 

2.60kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 

2.58kg 
(09.05.87) 

Simon Blythe 
(23.01.05) 

2.90kg 

Kelton Rylan 
(21.02.09) 

2.84kg 

Kelton Ryan 
(28.01.08) 

2.82kg 

Kelton Ryan 
(21.02.09) 

2.88kg 

Rob Wightman 
(31.01.07) 

3.48kg 

Jerym Dodd 
(03.02.08) 

3.02kg 
N/A N/A N/A 

Yellowtail – 
Women     

Linda McGuire 
(30.04.16) 

20.28kg 

Sylvia Boswell 
18.20kg 

Linda Purdie 
26.40kg 

Linda Purdie 
27.20kg 

Thelma Ambler 
33.60kg 

Sylvia Boswell 
24.00kg 

Emily White 
(12.10.25) 

25.92kg 
Yellowtail – Men  

 
G Sinclair 

3.80kg 

Kelton Ryan 
(19.09.12) 

15.30kg 

Richard Baker 
(24.10.11) 

25.68kg 

Larry Dyer 
30.84kg 

Mike 
MacGibbon 

32.90kg 

Kelton Ryan 
(28.09.10) 

41.60kg 

Tony Hopkins 
36.20kg 

Murray Green 
41.73kg 

Cole Jobe 
(08.01.11) 

34.41kg 

Wally Finlayson 
22.67kg 

Wahoo – Women 
 

Brenda Saul 
(21.02.13) 

2.52kg 
     

Susan Shortland 
(10.02.24) (NZ) 

20.5kg 

Kim Nash 
14.60kg   

Wahoo - Men          John Callaghan 
31.80kg  

Snapper – Women 
 Carol McKeown 

6.60kg 

Mila Pulham 
(21.12.22)  

9.08kg 

Diane Sands 
(25.01.10) 

8.32kg 

Leona Bennetto 
11.40kg 

Linda Purdie 
(06.11.04) 

10.38kg 

Mandy Smith 
12.60kg 

Maree Smith 
10.20kg    

Snapper – Men 
Pete Saul 
(07.12.10) 

5.16kg 

Sean Wright 
8.80kg 

Paul Harris 
8.40kg 

Steve Waters 
14.40kg 

Cliff Metcalfe 
14.17kg 

Eddie Nink 
13.44kg 

Stephen Tyler-
Whiteman 
(13.04.06) 

14.00kg 

Laurie White 
15.06kg    

Trevally – Women Sue Tindale 
(22.02.10) 

1.68kg 
 Kiri Brooks 

1.80kg 
Alana Sardelich 

2.40kg 
Sheryn Angus 

1.80kg 
Jade Bourke 

2.52kg 

Elisabeth 
Meyers 
1.70kg 

    

Trevally – Men Steve 
MacGibbon 
(06.12.87)  

1.44kg  

Steve 
MacGibbon 

2.14kg 
(13.12.86) 

Steve 
MacGibbon 
(Dec 2021) 

3.04kg 

Simon Blithe 
(20.02.25) 

1.90kg 

Phil Fussell 
3.80kg 

Steve 
MacGibbon 
(30.07.10) 

4.79kg 

John Good 
5.80kg     

Hapuku – Women 
      

Alex Pulham 
(11.01.20) 

5.98kg 
  

Patricia Thodey 
(21.04.07) 

14.87kg 
 

            



CLUB RECORDS as of June 2024 (Over 16) Cont.…. 
            
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 15kg 24kg 37kg 60kg 
Hapuku – Men 

      
Brad Pulham 

(21.04.11) 
48.02kg 

Nigel Pulham 
(07.05.09) 

24.76kg 

Neville Draffin 
(19.02.17) 

40.40kg 
  

Bass – Women            
Bass - Men 

        
Alan Ackland 

(04.04.07) (NZ) 
76.60kg 

Jared Williams 
(11.11.23) 

37.96kg 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Green is still holding 
NZSFC verification needed 
 

SALTWATER FLY FISHING CLUB RECORDS as at June 2024 
        
 1 kg 2kg 3kg 4kg 6kg 8kg 10kg 
Blue Shark-Women 

 
Dianne Sands (NZ & 

World) 
4.29kg 

 
Sue Tindale (23.02.13) 

(NZ & World) 
22.85kg 

 
Dianne Sands (NZ & 

World) 
31.20kg 

 

Blue Shark – Men    Kevin James 
42.40kg 

Graham Case 
28.80kg 

Graham Case 
42.00kg 

Mark Kitteridge 
57.80kg 

Kahawai- Women Sue Tindale (07.04.11) 
(NZ & World) 

2.00kg 

Sue Tindale (19.06.12) 
(NZ & World) 

2.15kg 

Sue Tindale (10.10.12) 
(NZ & World) 

2.74kg 

Sue Tindale (10.10.12) 
(NZ & World) 

2.52kg 

Sue Tindale (25.10.12) 
(NZ & World) 

3.02kg 

Sue Tindale (25.10.12) 
2.65kg 

Sue Tindale (10.10.12) 
2.68kg 

Kahawai - Men 
  

Bevan Johnson 
(04.09.25) 

1.52kg 

Michael Lawrence 
1.80kg 

David Houston 
2.18kg 

Scott Tindale (18.02.08) 
2.75kg 

Chris Nicholls 
1.48kg 

Snapper – Women Sue Tindale (16.03.12) 
(NZ & World) 

0.83kg 

Sue Tindale (12.11.12) 
(NZ & World) 

1.12kg 

Sue Tindale (12.11.11) 
(NZ & World) 

3.28kg 

Sue Tindale (12.11.12) 
(NZ & World) 

2.13kg 

Sue Tindale (12.11.11) 
(NZ) 

2.87kg 

Sue Tindale (12.11.11) 
(NZ & World) 

3.11kg 
 

Snapper – Men Scott Tindale (16.03.12) 
(NZ) 

1.04kg 
 Scott Tindale (09.12.11) 

4.75kg  Richard Dobbinson 
0.90kg   

Trevally – Women Sue Tindale (22.02.10) 
1.68kg 

Sue Tindale (03.04.11) 
(NZ) 

1.83kg 

Sue Tindale (03.04.11) 
(NZ) 

1.34kg 

Sue Tindale (03.04.11) 
(NZ) 

1.21kg 

Sue Tindale (03.04.11) 
(NZ) 

1.63kg 
 

Sue Tindale (03.04.11) 
(NZ) 

1.70kg 
Trevally – Men    David Clapperton 

2.11kg 
Scott Tindale (22.02.10) 

2.06kg   

Bronze Whaler Shark- 
Women        

Bronze Whaler Shark - 
Men   

Scott Tindale (08.12.11) 
(NZ) 

4.66kg 
    


